

九十三學年度大學考試分發入學
登記生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計人數百分比
1	42	0.04%	42	0.04%
2	71	0.07%	113	0.11%
3	121	0.12%	234	0.23%
4	174	0.17%	408	0.40%
5	344	0.34%	752	0.74%
6	344	0.34%	1096	1.07%
7	384	0.38%	1480	1.45%
8	436	0.43%	1916	1.87%
9	458	0.45%	2374	2.32%
10	882	0.86%	3256	3.18%
11	591	0.58%	3847	3.76%
12	701	0.69%	4548	4.45%
13	646	0.63%	5194	5.08%
14	617	0.60%	5811	5.68%
15	1045	1.02%	6856	6.70%
16	877	0.86%	7733	7.56%
17	793	0.78%	8526	8.34%
18	885	0.87%	9411	9.20%
19	695	0.68%	10106	9.88%
20	1705	1.67%	11811	11.55%
21	1027	1.00%	12838	12.55%
22	1044	1.02%	13882	13.57%
23	1062	1.04%	14944	14.61%
24	912	0.89%	15856	15.50%
25	1457	1.42%	17313	16.93%
26	1049	1.03%	18362	17.95%
27	1018	1.00%	19380	18.95%
28	1025	1.00%	20405	19.95%
29	817	0.80%	21222	20.75%
30	2204	2.15%	23426	22.90%
31	1197	1.17%	24623	24.07%
32	1195	1.17%	25818	25.24%
33	1125	1.10%	26943	26.34%
34	920	0.90%	27863	27.24%
35	1403	1.37%	29266	28.61%
36	1193	1.17%	30459	29.78%
37	970	0.95%	31429	30.73%
38	1032	1.01%	32461	31.74%
39	851	0.83%	33312	32.57%
40	2569	2.51%	35881	35.08%
41	1096	1.07%	36977	36.15%
42	1176	1.15%	38153	37.30%
43	1086	1.06%	39239	38.36%
44	791	0.77%	40030	39.14%
45	1810	1.77%	41840	40.91%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計人數百分比
46	1166	1.14%	43006	42.05%
47	1011	0.99%	44017	43.03%
48	986	0.96%	45003	44.00%
49	750	0.73%	45753	44.73%
50	2668	2.61%	48421	47.34%
51	1144	1.12%	49565	48.46%
52	1141	1.12%	50706	49.57%
53	1060	1.04%	51766	50.61%
54	842	0.82%	52608	51.43%
55	1358	1.33%	53966	52.76%
56	963	0.94%	54929	53.70%
57	838	0.82%	55767	54.52%
58	872	0.85%	56639	55.37%
59	650	0.64%	57289	56.01%
60	2284	2.23%	59573	58.24%
61	893	0.87%	60466	59.12%
62	879	0.86%	61345	59.97%
63	850	0.83%	62195	60.81%
64	733	0.72%	62928	61.52%
65	1092	1.07%	64020	62.59%
66	1472	1.44%	65492	64.03%
67	679	0.66%	66171	64.69%
68	772	0.75%	66943	65.45%
69	597	0.58%	67540	66.03%
70	1614	1.58%	69154	67.61%
71	742	0.73%	69896	68.33%
72	802	0.78%	70698	69.12%
73	707	0.69%	71405	69.81%
74	554	0.54%	71959	70.35%
75	1057	1.03%	73016	71.38%
76	663	0.65%	73679	72.03%
77	713	0.70%	74392	72.73%
78	618	0.60%	75010	73.33%
79	501	0.49%	75511	73.82%
80	1521	1.49%	77032	75.31%
81	669	0.65%	77701	75.97%
82	708	0.69%	78409	76.66%
83	658	0.64%	79067	77.30%
84	539	0.53%	79606	77.83%
85	774	0.76%	80380	78.58%
86	600	0.59%	80980	79.17%
87	531	0.52%	81511	79.69%
88	798	0.78%	82309	80.47%
89	965	0.94%	83274	81.41%
90	19011	18.59%	102285	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 54.52527